Carson Robert December 6 1880

Carson Joe March 30 1889

Carnes Charles April 15 1892

Couyir George March 21 1873

Carnes Elbert November 30 1894

Carson Sam 1883

Carnes dl [k February 8 1878

Collier Carlos November 8 1900

Barnes Earl April 2 1902

Barnes Milland July 4 1900

N

Barnes Roscal May 1887

Barnes Millard 1900

Canyer Clay August 15 1912

Carpenter  Pearly M. April 20 1918

Fitts W.M. March 25 1888

Edenborr E.E.K. March 26 1877

Fitts Clarence October 24 1899

Fitts Vernon November 11 1896

Elliott JW. August 3 1875

Hamblin Judge August 15 1891

Hamblin JW. February 25 1895

Hamblin R.C. October 12 1894

Hamblin Tom January 23 1899

Jones William March 7 1893

Lane Charles R. March 15 1883

Lane E.W. March 19 1895

Litton Albert May 6 1891

Litton Letcher October 22 1923

Coy Evan May 20 1889

Robinson  Willa B. H. 1896

Robinson Freddie January 28 1934

Robinson Lee Jr. April 3 1938

Robinson Shirley R.  November 13 1928

Robinson Lee August 19 1905

Scott CE. 1851

Wiggins ~ Charles J. 1887

Age

28
23
22
41
21
31
4
21
21
21
22
22
41
41
21
42
21
22
49
22
21
21
21
22
26
21
21
23
22
31
21
27
26
55
68

50

List of Colored Voters Registered at Pennington Gap Precinct in Rocky Station Magisterial District, Lee County, Virginia

Hotel Waiter Pennington Gap

Laborer Pennington Gap
Laborer Pennington Gap
Farmer Pennington Gap
Farmer Pennington Gap
Mining Pennington Gap
Coal Digger Pennington Gap
Tailor Pennington Gap
Laborer Pennington Gap
Farming Dryden Virginia
Farmer Dryden Virginia
Farmer Dryden Virginia
Cook Helper E. Pennington Gap
House Work Pennington Gap
Farmer Pennington Gap
Minister Pennington Gap
Miner Pennington Gap
Miner Pennington Gap
Minister Pennington Gap
Teamster Pennington Gap
Laborer Pennington Gap
Laborer Pennington Gap
Miner Pennington Gap
Mining Pennington Gap
Farmer Pennington
Laborer Pennington Gap
Farming Dryden Virginia
Cooking Pennington
Greaser Pennington Gap
Housewife Rose Hill
Service Slot Attendent Pennington
Mechanic Pennington
Teaching Pennington
Miner Pennington
Dealing Timber Pennington Gap

Miner Pennington Gap

Length of Residence (In Years)

In State

6

20
21

21

4

21

21

22

22
21
21

21

26
21

21

22
lllegible

1

In County

6

20

21

21

41

21

21

22

22

21

21

21

21

21

22

In Precinct

6

21

22

21

21

N/A
21

21

lllegible

1

October 2 1909 No
October 5 1913 No
September 23 1914 No
October 3 1914 No
May 6 1916 No
August 8 1914 No
September 29 1919 No
October 7 1922 No
September 27 1923 No
October 7 1922 No
July 26 1919 No
October 7 1922 No
April 3 1954 No
April 20 1959 No
October 2 1909 No
August 23 1919 No
September 29 1919 No
September 29 1919 No
April 16 1924 No
October 4 1912 No
May 4 1916 No
May 5 1916 No
January 24 1920 No
October 1 1915 No
June 28 1909 No
May 8 1916 No
October 4 1913 No
October 1 1947 No
September 24 1914 No
October 2 1920 lllegible
April 7 1955 No
April 7 1955 No
April 12 1955 No
November 26 1960 No
August 30 1919 No

September 13 1937 No

If Naturalized
Date of Papers

"Lost 28th 1919 From St. Charles to Pennington Gap"

By What Court Issued?

0

September 26, 1923 Dryden Virginia

-
o

September 26, 1923 Dryden Virginia

October 30, 1931 West Pennington Gap "Dec"

December 1, 1958 West Pennington Gap N/A

S
>

Stafford VA

<
>

May 4, 1956

w

September 20, 1923 Dryden Virginia

S
>

N

"Gone"

S
>

August 25, 1927 Bales Forge

H BH B E
SRS B B

|\

June 10, 1950 St. Charles.

N





