List of Colored Voters Registered at Pennington Gap Precinct in Rocky Station Magisterial District, Lee County, Virginia

Name		Date of Birth	Age Occupation		Residence Length of Residence (In Years)			Date of Registration			Exempt from			If Transferred		
Last	First	Month Day Year	ŭ			In State		In Precinct	Month	Day	Year	poli tax?	Date of Papers By What Court Issued?	When?	To What Precinct?	
Carson	Robert	December 6 1880	28	Hotel Waiter	Pennington Gap	6	6	6	October	2	1909	No				1
Carson	Joe	March 30 1889	23	Laborer	Pennington Gap	8	8	8	October	5	1913	No				2
Carnes	Charles	April 15 1892	22	Laborer	Pennington Gap	20	20	6	September	23	1914	No				3
Couyir	George	March 21 1873	41	Farmer	Pennington Gap	21	21	7	October	3	1914	No				4
Carnes	Elbert	November 30 1894	21	Farmer	Pennington Gap	21	21	4	May	6	1916	No				5
Carson	Sam	1883	31	Mining	Pennington Gap	9	9	9	August	8	1914	No	"Lost 28th 1919 From St. Charles to Pennington Gap"			1
Carnes	J. H.	February 8 1878	41	Coal Digger	Pennington Gap	41	41	41	September	29	1919	No				6
Collier	Carlos	November 8 1900	21	Tailor	Pennington Gap	2	2	2	October	7	1922	No				7
Barnes	Earl	April 2 1902	21	Laborer	Pennington Gap	2	2	2	September	27	1923	No				8
Barnes	Milland	July 4 1900	21	Farming	Dryden Virginia	2	2	2	October	7	1922	No		September 26, 1923	Dryden Virginia	9
Barnes	Roscal	May 1 1887	22	Farmer	Dryden Virginia	2	2	2	July	26	1919	No		September 26, 1923	Dryden Virginia	10
Barnes	Millard	1900	22	Farmer	Dryden Virginia	2	2	2	October	7	1922	No		October 30, 1931	West Pennington Gap	"Dec"
Canyer	Clay	August 15 1912	41	Cook Helper	E. Pennington Gap	1	1	1	April	3	1954	No		December 1, 1958	West Pennington Gap	N/A
Carpenter	Pearly M.	April 20 1918	41	House Work	Pennington Gap	1	1	1	April	20	1959	No				N/A
Fitts	W.M.	March 25 1888	21	Farmer	Pennington Gap	21	21	7	October	2	1909	No				1
Edenborr	E.E.K.	March 26 1877	42	Minister	Pennington Gap	2	2	2	August	23	1919	No				2
Fitts	Clarence	October 24 1899	21	Miner	Pennington Gap	21	21	21	September	29	1919	No				3
Fitts		November 11 1896	22	Miner		22	22	22	September	29	1919	No				4
	J.W.	August 3 1875	49		Pennington Gap	7	1	1		16	1924	No				5
Elliott				Minister	Pennington Gap		22		April							
Hamblin	Judge	August 15 1891	22	Teamster	Pennington Gap	22	22	2	October	4	1912	No				1
Hamblin	J.W.	February 25 1895	21	Laborer	Pennington Gap	21	21	2	May	4	1916	No				2
Hamblin	R.C.	October 12 1894	21	Laborer	Pennington Gap	21	21	21	May	5	1916	No				3
Hamblin	Tom	January 23 1899	21	Miner	Pennington Gap	21	21	21	January	24	1920	No				4
Jones	William	March 7 1893	22	Mining	Pennington Gap	2	2	1	October	1	1915	No		May 4, 1956	Stafford VA	N/A
Lane	Charles R.	March 15 1883	26	Farmer	Pennington	26	2	N/A	June	28	1909	No				1
Lane	E.W.	March 19 1895	21	Laborer	Pennington Gap	21	21	21	May	8	1916	No				2
Litton	Albert	May 6 1891	21	Farming	Dryden Virginia	21	21	21	October	4	1913	No		September 20, 1923	Dryden Virginia	3
Litton	Letcher	October 22 1923	23	Cooking	Pennington	1	1	1	October	1	1947	No				N/A
Coy	Evan	May 20 1889	22	Greaser	Pennington Gap	22	22	5	September	24	1914	No		"G	one"	1
Robinson	Willa B. H.	1896	31	Housewife	Rose Hill	Illegible	7	Illegible	October	2	1920	Illegible		August 25, 1927	Bales Forge	N/A
Robinson	Freddie	January 28 1934	21	Service Slot Attendent	Pennington	1	1	1	April	7	1955	No				N/A
Robinson	Lee Jr.	April 3 1938	27	Mechanic	Pennington	1	1	1	April	7	1955	No				N/A
Robinson	Shirley R.	November 13 1928	26	Teaching	Pennington	1	1	1	April	12	1955	No				N/A
Robinson	Lee	August 19 1905	55	Miner	Pennington	1	1	1	November	26	1960	No				N/A
Scott	C.C.	1851	68	Dealing Timber	Pennington Gap	5	5	5	August	30	1919	No				1
Wiggins	Charles J.	1887	50	Miner	Pennington Gap	5	5	5	September	13	1937	No		June 10, 1950	St. Charles.	2